GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2007

S

SENATE RESOLUTION DRSR15143-LB-426 (07/19)

Sponsors:	Senator Cowell.
Referred to:	

1 A SENATE RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE CONFIRMATION OF 2 APPOINTMENTS MADE BY THE GOVERNOR TO THE BOARD OF 3 TRUSTEES OF THE TEACHERS' AND STATE EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT 4 SYSTEM. 5 Whereas, the provisions of G.S. 135-6 require that appointees to the Board of 6 Trustees of the Teachers' and State Employees' Retirement System be confirmed by the 7 Senate of North Carolina; and 8 Whereas, the Governor has submitted to the presiding officer of the Senate 9 the names of his appointees; Now, therefore, Be it resolved by the Senate: 10 11 **SECTION 1.** The appointment of Shirley East Harris to the Board of 12 Trustees of the North Carolina Teachers' and State Employees' Retirement System for a term to expire March 31, 2011, is confirmed. 13 SECTION 2. The appointment of Joyce H. Elliott to the Board of Trustees 14 15 of the North Carolina Teachers' and State Employees' Retirement System for a term to expire June 30, 2011, is confirmed. 16 SECTION 3. The appointments of Mark Roberts, Harold T. Keen, and 17 18 Paschal W. Swann to the Board of Trustees of the North Carolina Teachers' and State 19 Employees' Retirement System for terms to expire March 31, 2012, are confirmed. 20 **SECTION 4.** This resolution is effective upon adoption.

D